Form PTO-1595 RE	CORDATION FORM	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	PATENTS O		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			37865.010400
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	te and Trademarke: Pleas	e record the attache	
Name of conveying party(ies):     erintifiedia, LLC		Name and address Name: <u>erinMedi</u> Street Address: 29	s of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacts.  3. Nature of conveyance:		I hereby carrier that this p	
	rger ange of Name	rademant Office at 200	Succession Farmy
Execution Date: 3/3/03.		Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/020,512		cution date of the ap 3. Patent Registrati	
	dditional number(s) atlachd		
Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	pondence		ations and patents involved 1
Name: <u>Greenberg Traurig, LLP</u>	7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:			e charged to deposit account
1750 Tysons Blvd. 12th Floor McLean, Virginia 22102	8.	Deposit account no	umber:
			50-0653
	A)	sttach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing informa	tion is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true
Richard E. Kurtz, II Name of Person Signing	Signature	10	03/06/2003 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

erinMedia, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Florida limited liability corporation having offices at 2501 63<sup>rd</sup> Avenue East, Suite 100, Bradenton, Florida 34203, is the Assignee of all right, title and interest in the following pending patent application disclosed therein (hereinafter "The Pending Patent Application"):

1) Serial No. 10/020,512 filed December 18, 2001

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and conveys unto erinMedia, Inc., a Delaware company having offices at 2501 63<sup>rd</sup> Avenue East, Suite 100, Bradenton, Florida 34203, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in The Pending Patent Application and in and to all Letters Patents, of the United States and foreign countries, including any divisionals, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor.

ASSIGNOR WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Signed and sealed this 3rd day of March, 2003.

erinMedia, Inc., Sole Member of erinMedia, LLC

Breit Price, CEO/President

STATE OF FLORIDA )

) ss.

COUNTY OF MANATEE

(SEA

On this 3rd day of March, 2003, appeared, personally known to me, and by me personally known to be the persons who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that they executed the above instrument as their free and voluntary act.

Kenneth D. Chapman, Jr., Notary

KENNETH D. CHAPMAN, JR.
MY COMMISSION # CC 984558
EXPIRES: November 28, 2004
Bonded Than Notice Public Recommenters

My commission expires

RECORDED: 03/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 013470 FRAME: 0938